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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 09/15/23 to 09/28/23    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 23-00029 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  11 AUG ADVERTISING                       859.28  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 43839 06/15/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 0005871301      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        859.28 
 
ATLAN040  ATLANTIC PRINTING COMPANY,                                                                                                                                        
 23-00793 09/12/23 supplementary OT cards                    
   1 Supplementary OT cards                121.00  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43840 09/12/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 13481           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        121.00 
 
BOROU010  BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE                                                                                                                                             
 23-00260 03/16/23 2023 BLANKET SHARED CORUT SER            B
   4 3RD QTR SERVICES CT ADMIN          14,342.51  3-01-42-390-390-209       B SHARED SERVICES-LAVELLETTE COURT ADMIN   P 43841 07/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 3RD 2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,342.51 
 
CENTR002  CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00709 08/16/23 BEACH TRACTOR #19  PARTS                  
   1 Hydr. Quic                            242.10  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43842 08/16/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 1423576         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
 
                      Vendor Total:        242.10 
 
CENTR055  CENTRAL REGIONAL MARCHING EAGL                                                                                                                                    
 23-00821 09/22/23 PARADE PERFORMANCE                        
   1 PARADE PERFORMANCE                    700.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4058 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 1               N
 
                      Vendor Total:        700.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 23-00823 09/22/23 AUG/SEPT BILLING                          
   1 AUG/SEPT BILLING                    4,316.93  3-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 43843 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 28465           N
   2 AUG/SEPT BILLING                      742.50  3-01-20-150-150-207       B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES       P 43843 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 28464           N
                                         5,059.43 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,059.43 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00376 04/20/23 2023 blanket for gcc 0365 host           B
   7 365 HOSTING FOR SEP                   924.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43844 04/20/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 104034          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        924.00 
 
COOPE001  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                                                                                                                                        
 23-00064 01/19/23 2023 BLANKET- ELECTRICAL PARTS           B
  14 8/25 PARTS/SUPPLIES                    88.97  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 43845 07/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 S052822282.001  N
  15 8/30 PARTS/SUPPLIES                    77.07  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 43845 07/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 S052860835.001  N
  16 8/30 PARTS/SUPPLIES                   265.50  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 43845 07/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 S052860722.001  N
                                           431.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:        431.54 
 
CREAT007  CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline                  B
  21 09/11  REG GASOLINE                 1,968.96  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43846 08/29/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 349733          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,968.96 
 
DEERE010  DEERE CREDIT INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00822 09/22/23 JD UTTR LEASE DUE 10/3/23                 
   1 JD UTTR LEASE DUE 10/3/23           5,450.00  3-01-28-380-382-212       B BEACH CLEANUP-BEACH CLEANER EQUIPMENT    P 43847 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 2814597         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,450.00 
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DELLM010  DELL MARKETING L.P.                                                                                                                                               
 23-00664 07/25/23 PowerEdge T350 Server                     
   1 PowerEdge T350 Server               5,232.12  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43848 07/25/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 10690751670     N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,232.12 
 
EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts                  B
  62 8/10 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              177.41  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV46005        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000113 VEH #29 2013 FORD F150 VIN38167                    
  63 8/15 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              140.82  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV487104       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
  64 8/24 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              267.23  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV489638       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  65 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              236.43  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV4889865      N
     Tracking Id: 000000167  VEH #12 2019 John Deere Tractor 6120M              
  66 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               54.00  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV489865       N
     Tracking Id: 000000167  VEH #12 2019 John Deere Tractor 6120M              
  67 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               47.58  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV489931       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  68 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               47.58  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV489932       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  69 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               19.34  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV489937       N
     Tracking Id: 000000167  VEH #12 2019 John Deere Tractor 6120M              
  70 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES                9.67  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV489938       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  71 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               38.68  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV489939       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  72 8/25 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES                9.67  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV489941       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  73 8/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              217.29  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9IV490552       N
     Tracking Id: 000000167  VEH #12 2019 John Deere Tractor 6120M              
  74 8/29 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               18.22  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV490626       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
  75 8/29 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES                9.11  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43850 07/20/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 *IV490627       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
  76 8/14 core credit                       18.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9CN090596       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         



 
September 27, 2023                                                         BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 4    
12:20 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
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EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts        Continued
  77 8/25 core credit                       54.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9CN091050       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  78 8/25 core credit                       36.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9CN091065       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  79 8/25 core credit                      267.23- 3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43850 05/15/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 9CN091073       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
                                           917.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:        917.80 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00051 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET-DOC STORAGE SER             B
  11 OCT STORAGE SERVICES                1,372.36  3-01-20-100-100-208       B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 43851 08/17/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 0119737         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,372.36 
 
FUNTO010  FUNTOWN BEACH                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00810 09/18/23 RETURN OF CASH BONDS                      
   1 RETURN OF CASH BONDS                5,006.69  E-12-22-000-000-010       B MAJOR BOARDWALK-CASH BOND                P  1025 09/18/23 09/18/23 09/18/23                 N
   2 RETURN OF CASH BONDS               11,641.21  E-12-22-000-000-011       B MAJOR BOARDWALK-SURETUY BOND             P  1025 09/18/23 09/18/23 09/18/23                 N
                                        16,647.90 
 
                      Vendor Total:     16,647.90 
 
GARDE002  GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS,INC                                                                                                                                     
 23-00312 04/05/23 O ST OUTTER GUARDRAIL PARTS               
   1 Guardrail Post - W6x8.5# x6'          676.10  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
   2 Guardrail End -12Ga Flared            134.96  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
   3 Guardrail Acc. 5/8" x 1-1/4"           12.64  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
   4 OM4-1 Object Marker Sign Type          67.50  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
   5 Signgrabber SG2 - 2" Chain            114.48  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
   6 Shipping & Handling                   100.00  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43852 04/05/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 PS-INV112726    N
                                         1,105.68 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,105.68 
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GLOCK010  GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00754 08/30/23 Armorer's course - 9/26/23                
   1 Armorer's Course - Bayville           250.00  3-01-25-240-240-227       B POLICE-LICENSE AND FEES AND DUES         P 43853 08/30/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 TRP/100187648   N
 
 23-00755 08/30/23 Armorer's Course - 9/26/23                
   1 Armorer's Course - Bayville           250.00  3-01-25-240-240-227       B POLICE-LICENSE AND FEES AND DUES         P 43853 08/30/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 TRP/100187666   N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00006 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH            B
  10 SEP POSTAGE LEASE                     281.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43854 06/15/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 34795776        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
GTBMI010  GTBM INC                                                                                                                                                          
 23-00792 09/12/23 past due invoice 0000039536               
   1 April 01 2023 - March 31 2034       2,000.00  3-01-25-240-240-248       B POLICE:TRAFFIC/PARKING EXPENSE           P 43855 09/12/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 0000039536      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,000.00 
 
JBRID005  STRICTLY 60'S                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00669 07/27/23 2023 blanket for concerts                B
   1 2023 blanket for concerts               0.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P     0 07/27/23          09/20/23                 N
   2 2023 blanket for anniv concert          0.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P     0 07/28/23          09/20/23                 N
                                             0.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:          0.00 
 
JEFFB005  JEFF BAVARO                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00740 08/28/23 CONCERT 7/24/23                           
   1 CONCERT 7/24/23                       500.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43856 08/28/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 7-24-23         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
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JOEBA005  JOE BAIONE MUSIC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00818 09/21/23 CONCERT 8/28/23                           
   1 CONCERT 8/28/23                       800.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43857 09/21/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 0282023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        800.00 
 
KUR       KURTIS JONES/WIND WOLVES                                                                                                                                          
 23-00568 06/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR KITE NIGHT              B
   8 KITE NIGHT 8/23/23                  1,141.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43858 06/23/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 08232023        N
   9 KITE NIGHT 8/30/23                  1,141.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43858 06/23/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 08302023        N
                                         2,282.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,282.00 
 
LAMAN005  LA MANAGEMENT INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00760 08/31/23 SUCTION NOZZLE W/SG                       
   1 SUCTION NOZZLE W/SG                   134.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43859 08/31/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 090720231       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
   2 DECK ADAP  MA QCX X MNPT 1-1/2         44.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43859 08/31/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 090720231       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
   3 SUCTION NOZZLE W/SG                   134.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43859 08/31/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 090720231       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   4 DECK ADAP  MA QCX X MNPT 1-1/2         44.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43859 08/31/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 090720231       N
     Tracking Id: 000000160  POLUTION SOLUTION- PUMP OUT BOAT                   
   5 SHIPPING                               25.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43859 08/31/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 090720231       N
     Tracking Id: 000000160  POLUTION SOLUTION- PUMP OUT BOAT                   
                                           381.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        381.00 
 
LORC0010  LORCO PETROLEUM SERVICES                                                                                                                                          
 23-00778 09/08/23 2023 USED OIL/AF RECYCLING               B
   2 USED WASTE OIL & ANTIFREEZE           450.00  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 43860 09/08/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 1879927         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        450.00 
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MARYL005  MARY LOU FERIER                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00750 08/29/23 REFUND MARINA SLIP OVER PAY               
   1 REFUND MARINA SLIP OVER PAY         1,535.40  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4059 08/29/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 RESO#2023-220   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,535.40 
 
MIRAC010  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO                                                                                                                                               
 23-00120 02/03/23 2023 BLNK-SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE            B
   9 15% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 9/8         1,760.59  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10383 08/16/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 55855           N
  10 FUEL SURCHARGE                         75.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10383 08/16/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 55855           N
                                         1,835.59 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,835.59 
 
MRJOH001  UNITED SITE SERVICES                                                                                                                                              
 23-00529 06/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PORT-A-POTTY            B
   6 9/4 TO 10/6/23 PORTA PTTY SER         739.10  3-01-28-370-370-264       B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC.               P 43861 06/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 0006810160      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        739.10 
 
MRKEY010  MR KEYS INC/BRICK LOCKSMITH                                                                                                                                       
 23-00539 06/14/23 KEY DUPLICATES FOR MASTER LOCK            
   1 KEY DUPLICATES FOR MASTER LOCK        150.00  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43862 06/14/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 45887           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
NEOPO002  QUADIENT INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00824 09/22/23 ADD POSTAGE TO CT MACHINE                 
   1 ADD POSTAGE TO CT MACHINE              15.30  3-01-43-490-490-202       B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING    P 43863 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 2184 9/23       N
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.30 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00032 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET PHONES                      B
  10 SEP PHONE SERVICES                    331.55  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43864 08/16/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 859311          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        331.55 
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NJWAT010  NJ WATER ASSOC                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00796 09/13/23 NJ WATER CONFERENCE 2023                  
   1 NJ WATER CONFERENCE 2023              900.00  3-09-55-502-502-221       B WATER/SEWER-CONF/MEETING/EDUC & TRAINING P 10384 09/13/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 E1118           N
 
 23-00799 09/14/23 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                      
   1 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                   30.00  3-09-55-502-502-221       B WATER/SEWER-CONF/MEETING/EDUC & TRAINING P 10384 09/14/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 2410            N
   2 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                   30.00  3-09-55-502-502-221       B WATER/SEWER-CONF/MEETING/EDUC & TRAINING P 10384 09/21/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 2408            N
   3 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                   30.00  3-09-55-502-502-221       B WATER/SEWER-CONF/MEETING/EDUC & TRAINING P 10384 09/21/23 09/25/23 09/28/23 2409            N
                                            90.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        990.00 
 
OCBDO010  OC BD OF HEALTH                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00243 03/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHELTER SERVI           B
   3 AUG SHELTER SERVICES                   96.00  3-01-42-340-340-209       B OC BOARD OF HEALTH-ANIMAL SHELTER SERVIC P 43865 03/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 AUG/23          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         96.00 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 23-00163 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES            B
  11 AUG TRUCK WASHES                      245.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 43866 02/23/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 5779627-634     N
  12 AUG WASH PAD WASHES                    90.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 43866 02/23/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 2779627-634     N
                                           335.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        335.00 
 
OCEAN090  OCEAN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION                                                                                                                                    
 23-00817 09/21/23 OCSCD PERMIT FEE PHASE 3 B                
   1 OCEAN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION      1,620.00  W-08-20-100-010-102       B ORD 20-10 CONST PHIIIA SAN SEWER SEC 20  P  4222 09/21/23 09/27/23 09/28/23 P3              N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,620.00 
 
OCFIR001  O.C. FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE                                                                                                                                        
 23-00798 09/14/23 2023 Fire Marshal Inspections             
   1 2023 Boro Hall Fire MarshalIns         75.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43867 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   2 2023 PD/Jail Fire Marshal Insp         75.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43867 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   3 2023 Well#10 Fire Marshal Insp        125.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10385 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   4 2023 Well#6 Fire Marshal Insp         125.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10385 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
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OCFIR001  O.C. FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE        Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00798 09/14/23 2023 Fire Marshal Inspections  Continued
   5 2023 Well#9 Fire Marshal Insp         125.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10385 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   6 2023 Well#8 Fire Marshal Insp         125.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10385 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   7 2023 DPWRepShop FireMarshalIns         54.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43867 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
   8 2023 Rec Center FireMarshalIns         75.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43867 09/14/23 09/22/23 09/28/23                 N
                                           779.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        779.00 
 
REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 23-00820 09/22/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 N TOWER ELEVATED TANK               2,050.25  3-09-55-510-510-000       B WATER/SEWER-CAPITAL OUTLAY               P 10389 09/22/23 09/28/23 09/28/23 1528U083-2      N
   2 WATER MAIN 07/23                   11,901.00  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4221 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 1528U082-2      N
                                        13,951.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:     13,951.25 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel               B
  18 9/11 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III           1,212.65  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43868 08/16/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 75107215        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,212.65 
 
SAMAN005  SAMANTHA TURI                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00748 08/29/23 REFUND MARINA SLIP 109                    
   1 REFUND MARINA SLIP 109              1,259.00  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4060 08/29/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 RES#2023-220    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,259.00 
 
SERVI005  SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS                                                                                                                                        
 23-00776 09/07/23 TIRES TRUCK 3                             
   1 L24575R17 118S COOPER                 880.00  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10386 09/07/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 23-0343495-046  N
     Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108  
   2 DISMOUNT/MOUNT                        120.00  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10386 09/07/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 23-0343495-046  N
     Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108  
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SERVI005  SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS        Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00776 09/07/23 TIRES TRUCK 3                  Continued
   3 SCRAP TIRE DISPOSAL                    28.00  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10386 09/07/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 23-0343495-046  N
                                         1,028.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,028.00 
 
SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE           B
  26 AUG SHRED SERVICES                     95.60  3-01-43-490-490-208       B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE P 43869 02/06/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 8004603333      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         95.60 
 
STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 23-00082 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DISP/LIFE INS           B
  10 SEPT DISP/LIFE INS                  3,739.38  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 43870 08/29/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 SEP/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,739.38 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00819 09/22/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICES GEN/07           448.75  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43871 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 SAB447213       N
   2 D PALM DEMO 07                     20,803.50  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4440 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 SAB447214       N
   3 D PALM DEMO 08                      4,934.50  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4440 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 SAB448720       N
                                        26,186.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:     26,186.75 
 
TREAS009  TREASURER, STATE OF NJ                                                                                                                                            
 23-00812 09/19/23 Water System Engineering Permi            
   1 Water System Engineering Permi      2,500.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10382 09/19/23 09/19/23 09/19/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,500.00 
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UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN                 B
  11 OCT VISION PLAN                       584.97  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43872 06/26/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 645533031021    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        584.97 
 
UNITED01  UNITED RENTALS INC                                                                                                                                                
 23-00205 03/01/23 DPALM POOL FENCE RENTAL BLANKT           B
   9 Fence Rental TO 10/25/23              281.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4441 07/26/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 216747441-008   N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1               B
  25 SEP FIRE TABLETS                      320.08  3-01-25-265-265-238       B FIRE DEPT - TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP   P 43873 07/21/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 9943418661      N
  26 SEP B CONTROL TABLETS                 400.10  3-01-28-391-391-255       B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH     P 43873 07/21/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 9943418661      N
  27 SEP W&S TABLET                         80.02  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10387 08/17/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 9943418661      N
                                           800.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        800.20 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00076 01/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONES                  B
  22 8000 SEP/2023                         291.94  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43874 06/02/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 8000-09/23      N
  23 8001 SEP/2023                         467.50  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43874 06/02/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 8001-09/23      N
                                           759.44 
 
                      Vendor Total:        759.44 
 
WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00684 08/02/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        55.26  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43875 08/02/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240228367       N
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIES                       318.54  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43875 08/02/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240228367       N
   3 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        38.78  3-09-55-502-502-216       B WATER/SEWER-OFFICE SUPPLIES              P 10388 08/02/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240228367       N
                                           412.58 
 
 23-00723 08/18/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 MARINA OFFICE SUPPLIES                 72.99  3-27-55-502-502-216       B MARINA-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P  4061 08/18/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240559446       N
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WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00723 08/18/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                Continued
   2 CLERK/ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES           138.45  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43875 08/18/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240559446       N
                                           211.44 
 
 23-00733 08/24/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        54.74  3-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 43875 08/24/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 240792433       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        678.76 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00728 08/21/23 JANITORIAL & DPW SUPPLIES                 
   1 ZEP Odor Eliminator 25lb              160.07  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9812444900      N
   2 Tough Guy Paper Towel 30PK             55.44  3-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   3 Cable Tie 15" 100pk                   108.76  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   4 Honeywell Ear Plugs 33db 100pk         77.94  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   5 Honeywell Ear Muffs 30dp               78.18  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   6 Hospeco Sanitary Napkin Liner         109.20  3-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   7 Disposable Gloves XL 6mil nitr        453.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
   8 Tough Guy 16oz string mop head         46.40  3-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 43876 08/21/23 09/21/23 09/28/23 9811816629      N
                                         1,088.99 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,088.99 
 
XEROX001  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00825 09/22/23 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23            
   1 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        375.59  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019666506       N
   2 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        256.92  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019560798       N
   3 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        183.87  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019666505       N
   4 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        183.87  3-01-25-240-240-247       B POLICE-LEASE PAYMENTS                    P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019666507       N
   5 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        142.17  3-01-43-490-490-232       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES   P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019560799       N
   6 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        183.87  3-01-26-300-300-219       B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES  P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019666509       N
   7 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGES AUG/23        183.87  3-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 43877 09/22/23 09/22/23 09/28/23 019666508       N
                                         1,510.16 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,510.16 
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Total Purchase Orders:     54  Total P.O. Line Items:    121  Total List Amount:     126,671.77   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01           57,512.84             0.00             0.00        57,512.84                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09            9,022.64             0.00             0.00         9,022.64                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27            3,567.39             0.00             0.00         3,567.39                                                           
                           Year Total:               70,102.87             0.00             0.00        70,102.87                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04           26,019.00             0.00             0.00        26,019.00                                                           
 
TREASURER'S ESCROW                    E-12           16,647.90             0.00             0.00        16,647.90                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01              381.00             0.00             0.00           381.00                                                           
 
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND              W-08           13,521.00             0.00             0.00        13,521.00                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              126,671.77             0.00             0.00       126,671.77                                                           


